

Event Complex Rental and Use Agreement

Event: Days of '76 Steer Roping

Date: 8/20 - 8/22

The City of Deadwood has contracted with the Deadwood Chamber of Commerce and Visitors Bureau for the management and coordination of the Deadwood Event Complex. As an applicant for rental and use of any portion of the Deadwood Event Complex, you are required to contact the Chamber for coordination and assistance in the submittal of this application to the City. The Chamber can be contacted at the following address:

Deadwood Chamber of Commerce 501 Main Street Deadwood, SD 57732 605-578-1876

Version 7 – 12/14/21 Page 1



Outdoor Event Complex Deadwood, SD 57732

Deadwood Event Complex Rental and Use Agreement

Event Name: Days of '76 Steer Roping		
Contact Information:		
Name of Applicant: Chris Roberts		
Business/Organization: Days of '76		
Mailing Address: PO Box 391		
City, State Zip: Deadwood, SD 57732		
	Cell Phone:	
Email Address: chris.roberts@hubinter	national. com	
Dates Event Complex requested:		
Set up Date(s): August 19	Hour(s):	
	Hour(s): <u>8:0</u>	
	Hour(s):	
Approximate number of people who wi		
		Office use Only
I am applying to use the:	✓ Ticket Booth	Key#
(Please check property requested)	Main Grandstand Concession	Key#
	Crow's Nest	Key#
	Main Grandstand Restrooms	Key#
	✓ VIP Grandstand ☐ Baseball Field(s)	Key #
	Baseball Field Restrooms	Key#
	Arena and Corral Areas	icy ii
	✓ Venue Seating	
	Parking Lots	

Version 7 – 12/14/21 Page 3

Deadwood Event Complex Rental and Use Agreement

Event Name: Days of '76 Steer Roping					
Compli	ance with Deadwood City Ordinances:				
	review the City of Deadwood Ordinances located on the Gityofdeadwood.com or by calling (605) 578-2082.	City of Deadwood website:			
1)					
2)	Deadwood Codified Ordinance – Title 5 – Business License. This ordinance may apply.				
	nal contacts:				
Names	& contact number of event representatives or sub-conti	ractors (i.e. security, refuge, etc.):			
Name:	Tes Tompson	Title:			
Phone:	605-641-2000				
Name:	Chris Roberts	Title:			
Phone:	605-920-1116				
Name:	Greg Nelson	Title:			
Phone:	605-580-1263	Representing:			
		Title:			
Name:		Title:			
Phone:		Representing:			
Name:		Title:			
Phone:		Representing:			

Version 7 – 12/14/21 Page 4

Deadwood Event Complex Rental and Use Agreement					
·· —	Profit Private ories above defined in the Comple	✓ Non-Profit ☐ Go x Guidelines and Information Shee	vernment et		
Rental Fees:					
	Event Complex Facilities	Parking Lots	Baseball Fields		
Deirecto	\$35 / Hr.	\$25 / Hr.	\$25 / Hr.		
Private	\$300 / Day	\$200 / Day	\$100 / Day		
No. Des Cit	\$30 / Hr.	\$25 / Hr.	No charge		
Non Profit	\$250 / Day	\$150 / Day	No charge		
For Profit	\$75 / Hr.	\$65 / Hr.	\$35 / Hr.		
FOI PIOIIL	500 / Day	\$500 / Day	\$300 / Day		
Government Agencies	No charge	No charge	No charge		
each ticket sold in lieu of an resolution in the amount of	rental fee above. The City o	hoose to apply a ticket surcha f Deadwood has a ticket surch Of Deadwood reserves the rig charge in lieu of rental fees.	arge established by		
		es waived for Lead Deadwood no alcohol) or \$1,000 minimur Keys) (Refundable): \$100.00			
Please read the Use Gui	delines for cancellation a	nd reservation policies.			

<u>Fees</u>	<u>Refunda</u>	<u>ible Deposits</u>			
Event Complex Facilities	\$ Key D	eposit \$ <u>100.00</u>			
Parking Lots	\$ Cleaning/Damage D	eposit \$ <u>1,000.00</u>			
Baseball Fields	\$				
Total Fees	\$				
Please write separate checks to the City of Deadwood (one check for event and one check for deposits)					
Organization: Days of '76					
Name: Chris Roberts		Title: Member			
Signature: Chris Roberts	Digitally signed by Chris Roberts Date: 2022.07.27 09:24:11 -06'00'	Date:			
For Office Use Only:					
Date Fees Received		Total(s):			
City Representative:		Title:			
Signature:		Date:			

Version 7 – 12/14/21 Page 5